Time is of the essence with respect to the 
performance of this Agreement.

 Payment terms, especially for installment 
payments should be very clearly set forth in 
the agreement 
◦ Note: It is helpful to write out payments as follow:

 Payment. Buyer agrees to pay Seller FIVE THOUSAND 
FIFTY THREE DOLLARS and 00/100 CENTS ($5053.00)

 In cases where there is a disagreement in the payment terms due 
to a typo, the written statement controls over the numerical 

 Example:  

 Payment. Buyer agrees to pay Seller FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY 
THREE DOLLARS and 00/100 CENTS ($5053.00)

 The Buyer would only owe $553.00.